FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027

05-22-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101725790

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
	Month Day Year 7 05/04/01			
	U3/04/01 Werger			
Correction of PTO Error				
	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Corrective Document	Z outer			
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if additions	al names of conveying parties attached			
	Execution Date			
Name AMEDICHOICE COPPORATION	Month Day Year			
Name AMERICHOICE CORPORATION	05/04/01			
Formerly				
	Limited Parnership			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Mark if addition	al names of receiving parties attached			
	allotoral Agent			
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	Shalerai Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA				
DDA/ARIVIT				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) 17 th Floor				
C1 - vlotto	North Carolina 28255 Zip Code			
Address (fine 3)	State/Country			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
Corporation Association	domestic representative should be attached.			
☐ Other National banking association	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
The state of	Hom Assignment,			
Incorporation/Organization	OFFICE USE ONLY			
	OR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including information for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including information of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.				
Information Officer, Washington, Co. Co. Information Collection	on Budget Package 0651-0027, 1 atch and			
(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See UNID Information Control REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002300 FRAME: 0407

FORM PTO-1			U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-00			TRADEMARK
Domestic Repr	resentative Name and Address		
		Enter for the first	Receiving Party Only.
	ht/A		····
Name	N/A		
4.1.1 (121)			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (IIIIe 2)			
Address (line 3)			
71441 655 (11116 5)			
Address (line 4)			
(
Correspondent N	Name and Address		
•		Area Code and T	elephone Number (919) 286-8000
	[a. p. m	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name	Steven D. Thomas		
	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC		
Address (line 1)	ivioore & van Allen, PLLC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A 44 (E 2)	2200 West Main Street		
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Buect		
Address (line 3)	Suite 800		
Address (IIIIe 3)			
Address (line 4)	Durham, North Carolina 27705		
Address (IIIIc 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the	attached conveyance document	
	including any attachments.	•	#3
	5 ,		
Trademark App	lication Number(s) or Registration I	Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the	Registration Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numbers for the same property).
			Registration Number(s)
Tra	demark Application Number(s)	•	Kegisti ation 14th ber(5)
		2,385,173	2,361,943
75/831,912	75/693,636		2,3 0 1,5 15
		5 207 411	2,361,942
75/831,902		2,387,411	2,301,942
757551,5			52(1041)
775/693,63	7]	2,361,944	2,361,941
175/093,03			
<u> </u>	Enter the total num	ber of properties involved.	# 10
Number of Prop	-		\$ 265.00
	Fee Amount for Pr	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 265.00
Fee Amount	• • •		
Method	l of Payment: Enclosed 🛛	Deposit Account 🛛	
Denosit	tor rujine		count.)
(Enter f		itional fees can be charged to the ac	# 13-4365
(Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additiona	I fees: Yes No
		Audionzation to onlings and and	
			of the original
Statement and S	ignature	ng information is true and correct and c	nny attached copy is a true copy of the original
To the b	pest of my knowledge and bettef, the foregond nt. Charges to deposit account are authoriz	ed, desinglicated hereinf	11/05-16-001
Steven	D. Thomas		// Date Signed
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of May 4^R, 2001 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations:

TRADEMARKS

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
AMERICHOICE	2,385,173	9/12/00
AMERICHOICE	2,387,411	9/19/00
AMERICHOICE and Design	2,361,944	6/27/00
AMERICHOICE and Design	2,361,943	6/27/00
AMERICHOICE	2,361,942	6/27/00
AMERICHOICE and Design	2,361,941	0/27/00

Pending Applications

NA COL	Appl. Ser. No.	Filing Date
Mark	75-831,912	10/27/99
KIDSCHOICE	75-831,902	10/27/99
KIDSCHOICE AMERICHOICE PERSONAL CARE PLUS	75-693,637	4/29/99
AMERICHOICE PERSONAL CARE	75-693,636	4/29/99

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002300 FRAME: 0409

The Grantor and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,
AMERICHOICE CORRORATION By:
Name: Anthory Welters Title: Chairman & CEO
Colastinating occ
•

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:	 	·	
Name:			
Title:			

The Grantor and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

AMERICHOICE CORPORATION

By:_____ Name:

Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By: Whim S. Dark

Name: Title:

WILLIAM D. DUKE PRINCIPAL

CHAR1\593774_1

RECORDED: 05/15/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002300 FRAME: 0411